E

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

SUBJECT: <u>RAM - STATE OF FLORIDA. INC.</u>	and the second second
(Proposed corporate news - must individe suffix)	
Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of a check for:	incorporation and

[] \$70.00 [X] \$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee Certificate [] \$122.50 [] \$131.25 Filing Fee Filing Fee Certified Copy Certified Copy Certificate Additional Copy Required

FROM:	JOE DALTON	
	Name (printed or typed)	
	1842 W. FAIRBANKS AVE	
	Street Address	
	WINTER PARK FL. 32789-4502	
	City, State & Zip	, 5/18
	407-767-5507	Selo S
	Daytime Telephone No.	



4-16-96

OF

1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Morthum Secretary of State

April 16, 1996

JOE DALTON 1842 W. FAIRBANKS AVENUE WINTER PARK, FL 32789-4502

SUBJECT: RAM-STATE OF FLORIDA, INC. Ref. Number: W96000008178

We have received your document for RAM-STATE OF FLORIDA, INC. and check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

Section 607.0401, 617.0401, and 608.406, Florida Statutes, state that entity names "may not contain language stating or implying that the corporation is connected with a state or federal government agency or a corporation chartered under the laws of the United States." Therefore, we are unable to approve the name designated in your document. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all the appropriate places.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6878.

Terri Buckley Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 696A00017610

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

SUBJECT: RAMFLOR, INC.

(Proposed corporate name - must include auttin)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) $c\omega p_{\mathcal{Y}}$ of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

[] \$70.00 [X] \$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee Cortificate [] \$122.50 [] \$131.25 piling Yee * Certified Copy Certified Copy * Certified Copy

Additional Copy Required

FROM: JOE DALTON

Name (printed or typed)

1842 W. FAIRBANKS AVE. Street Address

WINTER PLRK FL. 32789-4502 City, State & Eip

407-767-5507 Daytime Telephone No.

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles. ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

RAMFLOR, INC.

 $\mathbb{C}^{(n)}$

The undersigned subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, natural persons competent to contract, hereby form a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation is RAMFLOR, INC.

ARTICLE II - NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general character or nature of the business to be transacted by this corporation is as follows:

(a) To acquire by purchase, lease or otherwise, lands and interest in lands, and to own, hold, improve, develop and manage any real estate so acquired, and to erect, or cause to be erected, on any lands owned, held or occupied, and to encumber or dispose of any lands, or interest in lands, and any buildings or other structures, at any time owned or held by the corporation.

To buy, sell, mortgage, exchange, lease, hold for investment or otherwise, use and operate, real estate of all kinds improve or unimproved, or any right or interest therein.

(b) To acquire, by purchase, lease, manufacture or otherwise, any personal property deemed necessary or useful in the equipment, furnishing, improvement, development or management of any property, real or personal, at any time owned, held or occupied by the corporation, and to invest, trade, lease, rent, encumber or dispose of any personal property at any time owned or held by the corporation.

(c) To contract debts and borrow money, issue and sell or pledge bonds, debentures, notes and other evidences of indebtedness, and to execute such mortgages, transfers of corporate property, or other instruments to secure the payment of corporate indebtedness as required.

(d) To purchase the corporate assets of any other corporation and engage in the same or other character of business.

(e) To become a partner with any person or persons, corporation, or any other business entity and engage in the same or other character of business.

(f) To guarantee, endorse, purchase, hold, sell, transfer, mortg ge, pledge or otherwise acquire or dispose of the shares of capital stock of, or any bonds, securities, or other evidences of indebtedness created by any other corporation of the State of Florida or any other state or government, and while owner of such stock, to exercise all the rights, powers and privileges of ownership, including the right to vote such stock. (g) To enter into, make, perform and carry out contracts and agreements of every kind, for any lawful purpose, without limit as to amount, with any firm, association or corporation, or calculated to facilitate the same.

(h) To carry on any or all of its operations and business, and to promote its objects within the State of Florida or elsewhere, without restriction as to place or amount; and to have, use, exercise and enjoy all of the general powers of like corporations.

(i) To do any or all of the things herein set forth to the same extent as natural persons might or could do, and in any part of the world as principals, agents, contractors or otherwise, alone or in company with others, and to do and perform all such things and acts as may be necessary, profitable or expedient in carrying on any of the business or acts above named.

The intention is that none of the objects and powers as hereinabove set forth, except where otherwise specified in this Article, shall be in anyway limited or restricted by reference to or inference from the terms of any other objects, powers, or clauses of this Article or any other Articles; but that the objects and powers specified in each of the clauses in this Article shall be regarded as independent objects and powers.

ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock which this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 7,000 shares of common stock, each share having a par value of \$1.00. Said authorized shares may be divided into voting and non-voting shares before issuance by action of the Board of Directors; provided however, that in the event such designation is specifically made by the Board of Directors, said stock shall be deemed voting.

Authorized capital stock may be paid for in cash, service or property at a just value to be fixed by the Board of Directors of this corporation at any regular or special meeting.

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of the capital with which this corporation shall begin business is \$500.00.

ARTICLE V - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE VI - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

٠

The initial street address of the principal office of this corporation is to be at 1842 W. FAIRBANKS AVE. WINTER PARK FL. 32789-4502. The Board of Directors may from time to time designate such other address and place for the principal office of this corporation as it may see fit.

ARTICLE VII - DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have ONE director initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by the By-laws, but shall never be less than one.

ARTICLE VIII - INITIAL DIRECTORS

The names and street addresses of the initial directors who shall hold office until their successors are elected and have qualified are as follows:

NAME

ADDRESS

JOE DALTON 1842 W. FAIRBANKS AVE. WINTER PARK FL. 32789-4502

ARTICLE IX - SUBSCRIBERS

The names and street addresses of the subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, the number of shares agreed to take and the value of the consideration therefor are as follows:

Name Address

• •

<u>Number</u> of Shares Amount

JOE DALTON 1842 W. FAIRBANKS AVE. WINTER PARK FL. 32789-4502 500 \$500.00

ARTICLE X - EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective on the date they are filed with the State of Florida, Division of Corporations.

ARTICLE XI - REGISTERED AGENT

The registered agent of this corporation shall be:

NAME

ADDRESS

JOE DALTON 1842 W. FAIRBANKS AVE. WINTER PARK FL. 32789-4502

4

ARTICLE XII - AMKNOMENT

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders, and approved at a stockholders' meeting by a majority of the stockholders entitled to vote thereon, manifesting their intention that a certain amendment to these Articles of Incorporation be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals, acknowledged and filed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation under the of Incorporation under the laws of the State of Florida this <u>Seb</u> day of April ___, 19<u>_76</u>



The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{320}{19}$ day of PRIC<u>APEIC</u>, 19<u>96</u>, by NAME, who is personally known to me or who has produced driver's license as identification and who did take an oath. Notary Public, State of Florida

At Large

My Commission Expires:

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept Service of Process for the above-stated corporation at the place designated herein, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

́ЈОЕ DALTON 4-3-96 DATE :



	Convert's Name	BER(S) (If known)
1(Cor 2(Cor 3(Cor 4(Cor	rporation Name) (Doc rporation Name) (Doc poration Name) (Doc	Sument #) Sument # Sument
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Linnited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	
Fictitious Name Name Reservation	Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other	11/26 Formend

CR2E031(1/95)

Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION RAMFLOR, INC.

THE DIRECTORS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: Joe Hewett, Servpro of Bay County, 1310 W. 19th St., Panama City, FL 32405 Jim Adkins, Servpro of N. Daytona, 710 B. Glades Ct., Port Orange, FL 32127 Mitchell Rubin, Servpro of Lake Worth, 117 Millor Way, Lake Park, FL 33403 Joanne Hibbs, Servpro of Bradenton, 4301 32nd St. West., Unit #B 16, Bradenton, FL 34205 Carl Plaskett, Servpro of Contral St. Petersburg, 1000 42nd Ave. N., St. Petersburg, FL 33703

THE SHARE HOLDERS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

Johnigean & Barrow, Servpro of Southeast Tampa, 7409 Hwy. 301, Riverview, FL 33569 Alan & Adele Adams, Servpro of Orlando N.W., P.O. Box 4506, Winter Park, FL 32793 Jim & Cathy Adkins, Servpro of N. Daytona/S. Daytona, 710 Glades Court B, Port Orange, FL 32127 Jodi Alexander, Servpro of Vonice, 125 C Corporation Way, Venice, FL 34292 Tom Braddock, Servpro of Mandarin, P.O. 24651 Jacksonville, FL 32241 Philip & Diane Brennan, Servpro of Lake County, P.O. 275, Mt. Dora, FL 32757 Larry & Cynthia Coken, Servpro of South Florida Trainership, P.O. 223735, Hollywood, FL 33022 Larry & Cynthia Coken, Servpro of South Florida, same as above Joe & Jennifer Dalton, Servpro of North Seminole County, 114 Pineapple Ct., Longwood, FL 32750 David & Valerie Eagle, Servpro of Pensacola East, 3141 Christine St., Pensacola, FL 32526 Andy & Laurie Froelich, Servpro of West Pasco, P.O. 3988, Holiday, FL 34690 Arthur & Carol Gareau, Servpro of Seminole/Pasadena, 11084 Duncan St., Seminole, FL 34642 Joe & Jean Hewett, Servpro of Bay County, 1310 W. 19th St., Panama City, FL 32405 Larry & JoAnne Hibbs, Servpro of Bradenton, 4301 32nd St. W., Bradenton, FL 34205 Jeff & Wendy Jones, Servpro of Fort Walton Beach, 117 Racetrack Rd., Ft. Walton Beach, FL 32547 Dennis & Patricia Menesick, Servpro of Martin County, 1901 NE Crabtree Ln., Jensen Beach, FL 32957 Rock & Paula Miller, Servpro of South Sarasota, Jim & Wilma Needham, Servpro of Winter Park, 2708 Lionheart Rd., Winter Park, FL 32792 Stephen Pizzillo, Servpro of Fort Lauderdale, 520 E. Prospect Rd., Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33334 Carl & Horizon Plaskett, Servpro of Central St. Petersburg, P.O. 14565, St. Petersburg, FL 33733 Bill & Sara Raley, Servpro of Central Florida Trainership, P.O. 518, Winter Park, FL 32790 Bill & Sara Raley, Servpro of Greater Orlando, same as above Jerry & Jo Ann Reinhart, Servpro of Indian River County, 3101 Aviation Blvd., Vero Beach, FL 32960 Jim Richman, Servpro of Suncoast/Tampa Bay Trainership, P.O. Box 98, Oldsmar, FL 34677 Jim & Amy Richman, Servpro of West Tampa/Tarpon, same as above Mitchell & Dana Rubin, Servpro of N. Palm Beach County, 117 Miller Way, Lake Park, FL 33403 Mitchell & Dana Rubin, Servpro of Lake Worth/Boynton, same as above Dannie & Vicki Rutkowski, Servpro of Southwest Florida, Inc., 443 Interstate Ct., Sarasota, FL 34240 Dannie & Vicki Rutkowski, Servpro of N. Sarasota, same as above Richard & Linda Santoro, Servpro of Countryside, P.O. 5045, Palm Harbor, FL 34684

96 NOV 18 AN ID: 26 SECRE LARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

ł.

•

Jim & John Schrock, Servpro of Port Charlotte, P.O. 380952, Murdock, FL 33938 Bob & Maureen Segre-Lewis, Servpro of South Brevard, P.O. 372236, Satellite Beach, FL 32937 Steve & Elion Sessions, Servpro of Manatee Co. E/Palmette, 718 7th Ave., West Bradenton, FL 34205 Walt & Carol Stewart, Servpro of Lakeland, P.O. 5191, Lakeland, FL 33807 Doris Hanson & Thomas Allen, Servpro of Clearwater, 2146 Sunnvale Bivd., Clearwater, FL 34625 Scott Tracy, Servpro of Apopka/Wekiva, P.O. 607005, Orlando, FL 32860 Gregory Tzucanew, Servpro of Oakland Park, 6250 Andrews Ave., Ft. Lauderdale, 33309 Roger & Dorothy Williams, Servpro of Ocala, 3407 SW 7th St., Ocala, FL 34474 Wayne & Doreen Williams, Servpro of West Palm Beach, 12679 White Coral Dr., W. Palm Beach, 33414 Don Walker, Servpro Industries, 1842 W. Falrbanks, Winter Park, FL 32790

IT WAS APPROVED BY THE SHARES ON NOVEMBER 1, 1996

JOE DALTON PRESIDENT/SHARE HOLDER Fininic Christman, Register DATED: Signature Acknowledged before me on _Nou 12 19 to N by _ Ine who produced FL. DL. 0435-48548 as identification, and who did take an oath. NOTARY PUBLIC - STAT **FLORIDA** OF NICHOLAS C. WAGGO Notary Public, **Sta** comm. axaime June 15 1999 No. CC472782 Bonded thru Ashton Agency, Inc